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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 20— Applications for Variation of Appraval—continued

No. 12

Port

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
1I
Ref.

Concession|
Cade.

Effective:

From.

To

H.O.

61389

1047

2001

877

84.06.021

84.06.021

84.08.019

84.08.019

84.61.021

84.61.021

84.61.021

84.61.021

85.13.009

CURRENT APPROVAL:
Water cooled engines, as any be approved:
APPROVED:

An engine for which the original engine
manufacturer obtains a certificate
certifying it as complying with a
national Standard Specification,
internationally  acceptable, and
attaining its maximum continuous
shaft kilowatt rating under either
DIN 6270 (rating A) or BS 649;
1958 or SAE J8 16a, at an engine
speed not exceeding 2000 r.p.m.

APPROVED:

An engine for which the original engine
manufacturer obtains a certificate
certifying it as complying with a
national Standard Specification,
internationally acceptable and
attaining its maximum continuous
shaft kilowatt rating at an engine
speed exceeding 2000 r.p.m. under
DIN 6270 (rating A) or BS 649;
1958 or SAE J816a, provided that
the maximum continuous shaft kilo-
watt rating is greater than 149 shaft
kilowatts (200 shaft horsepower)

REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Water cooled engines, as may be approved:
APPROVED: .

An engine for which the original engine
manufacturer obtains a certificate
certifying it as complying with a
national Standard Specification,
internationally acceptable and
attaining its maximum continuous
shaft kilowatt rating under either
DIN 6270 (rating A) or BS 649; 1958
or SAE J816a, at an engine speed not
exceeding 1200 r.p.m.

APPROVED:

An engine for which the original engine
manufacturer obtains a certificate
certifying it as complying with a
national Standard Specification,
internationally acceptable and
attaining its maximum continuous
shaft kilowatt rating at an engine
speed exceeding 2000 r.p.m. under
DIN 6270 (rating A) or BS 649;
1958 or SAE J816a, provided that
the maximum continuous shaft kilo-
watt rating is greater than 186 shaft
kilowatts (250 shaft horsepower)

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Martonair positional controller, series.

M/1840 and PMV 1500
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Martonair positional controller, series
M/1840

PMYV positional controller series 1500

CURRENT APPROVAL:
Danfoss heating and refrigeration valves ..
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Danfoss heating and refrigeration valves

excluding solenoid operated valves
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Gas pipeline and station ball valves,

manual operated “Sella Crane”
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Gas pipeline and station ball valves, manual

operated, trunnion mounted “Sella
Crane”
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Tono model 7000E .. .. ..
communications computer, when declared
for supply to a member of the AREC
organisation

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free.

10

10

205280G

900779C

900626 F

900844G

203230K

1/10/81

.1/6/81

1/4/81

1/8/81

'1/6/80

31/12/83

30/9/84

30/9/84

30/6/84

30/9/84




