THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/20-Applications for Variation of Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Concession Code	From	То
· · · ·		84.06.021	CURRENT APPROVAL: Water cooled engines, as any be approved:	Free			205280G	1/10/81	31/12/83
		01.00.021	APPROVED: An engine for which the original engine manufacturer obtains a certificate						
			certifying it as complying with a national Standard Specification,						
			internationally acceptable, and attaining its maximum continuous shaft kilowatt rating under either						
			DIN 6270 (rating A) or BS 649; 1958 or SAE J8 16a, at an engine speed not exceeding 2000 r.p.m.						
			APPROVED: An engine for which the original engine						
			manufacturer obtains a certificate certifying it as complying with a national Standard Specification,						×
			internationally acceptable and attaining its maximum continuous shaft kilowatt rating at an engine						
			speed exceeding 2000 r.p.m. under DIN 6270 (rating A) or BS 649;						
			1958 or SAE J816a, provided that the maximum continuous shaft kilo- watt rating is greater than 149 shaft						
I.O.	61389	84.06.021	kilowatts (200 shaft horsepower) REQUESTED APPROVAL: Water cooled engines, as may be approved:						
1.0.	01505	04.00.021	APPROVED: An engine for which the original engine manufacturer obtains a certificate	•					
			certifying it as complying with a national Standard Specification,						
		<i></i>	internationally acceptable and attaining its maximum continuous shaft kilowatt rating under either						
			DIN 6270 (rating A) or BS 649; 1958 or SAE J816a, at an engine speed not exceeding 1200 r.p.m.						
			APPROVED: An engine for which the original engine manufacturer obtains a certificate						
			certifying it as complying with a national Standard Specification, internationally acceptable and						
			attaining its maximum continuous shaft kilowatt rating at an engine						
			speed exceeding 2000 r.p.m. under DIN 6270 (rating A) or BS 649; 1958 or SAE J816a, provided that						
			the maximum continuous shaft kilo- watt rating is greater than 186 shaft kilowatts (250 shaft horsepower)						
		84.08.019	CURRENT APPROVAL: Martonair positional controller, series M/1840 and PMV 1500	Free	Free	10	900779C	1/6/81	30/9/84
WN	1047	84.08.019	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Martonair positional controller, series M/1840					ter de la	×.,
		94 61 001	PMV positional controller series 1500 CURRENT APPROVAL: Danfoss heating and refrigeration valves	Free			900626F	1/4/81	30/9/84
WN	2001	84.61.021 84.61.021	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Danfoss heating and refrigeration valves	1100					
		84.61.021	excluding solenoid operated valves CURRENT APPROVAL: Gas pipeline and station ball valves,	Free		••	900844G	1/8/81	30/6/84
VN	877	84.61.021	manual operated "Sella Crane" REQUESTED APPROVAL: Gas pipeline and station ball valves, manual						
		te.	operated, trunnion mounted "Sella Crane" CURRENT APPROVAL:					<u></u>	
		85.13.009	Tono model 7000E communications computer, when declared for supply to a member of the AREC	Free	Free	10	203230K	1/6/80	30/9/84